book value (tangible assets less total liabilities) per share of our common stock for accounting purposes. Our net
tangible book value as of March 31, 2014 was approximately $109.0 million, or $8.80 per share.

Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value by our shares of common
stock that will be outstanding immediately prior to the closing of this offering and after giving effect to a 1.57-for-1
stock split in the form of a stock dividend on July 24, 2014. After giving effect to the sale of the shares in this offering
and the receipt of the estimated net proceeds (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us), our as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014 would have been
approximately $210.4 million, or $9.21 per share after giving effect to the 1.57-for-1 stock split. This represents an
immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.41 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution to new investors purchasing shares in this offering of $1.79 per share, resulting from the difference between
the offering price and the as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering. The following table illustrates the per
share dilution to new investors purchasing shares in this offering after giving effect to the 1.57-for-1 stock split:

Initial public offering price per share $ 11.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2014 $ 8.80
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this offering 0.41

As adjusted net tangible book value per share (after giving effect to this offering) 9.21

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering $ 1.79

The following table summarizes, on an adjusted basis as of March 31, 2014, (i) the total number of shares of common
stock owned by the existing investors and to be owned by new investors at the initial public offering price of
$11.00 per share and (ii) the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our existing stockholders
and to be paid by new investors in this offering, calculated before deduction of underwriting discounts, commissions
and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Acquired Total Consideration Average
Price Per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing investors 12,855,155 56% $ 157,993,725 59% $ 12.29
New investors in this offering 10,000,000 44 $ 110,000,000 41 11.00

Total 22,855,155 100% $ 267,993,725 100% $ 11.73

The data in the table includes 457,255 shares of restricted common stock with an aggregate value of $5,029,800 to be
issued by us to our officers and directors upon the consummation of this offering, and excludes (1) 2,198,000 shares
of common stock issuable upon the exercise of the GES Warrant, and (2) 2,719,640 shares of common stock reserved
for issuance but unissued under our equity incentive plan, including options to purchase 963,196 shares of common
stock issued thereunder, and shares of common stock issuable upon grants pursuant to performance-based awards with

Edgar Filing: Independence Contract Drilling, Inc. - Form 424B4